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1. Question:   If we have a client currently in MSTED but has requested to her EC that her case be totally closed from receiving benefits from MFIP, I’m assuming we would keep working with the client until June 2016 no matter what.  So really whatever the reason may be for not being on MFIP any longer, that doesn’t change the fact that the client remains in MSTED and we keep working with them, providing services, work experiences if the weeks are still there, etc.   
Answer:   Yes, The participant is still in the treatment group.  MSTED services can still be continued if participant is off MFIP and requests continuation of MSTED services, however, MFIP will not provide support services if the participant is off MFIP.   
2. Question: If the case is closed and the EC has closed their activity, how does that impact WF1 and being able to case note and track the MSTED activity?  Or maybe it doesn’t?
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer:  If the MFIP case closed in WF1, MSTED will no longer be able to case note or track MSTED activity, however, Employment Counselor should close the MFIP case in WF1 but do not end the assignment.  MSTED can still case note if the assignment remains open but they will not be able to track activities.  A copy of the activities record should be filed in the MSTED case file. 
3. Question:  Participant started in Dakota Co in MSTED, completed a structured work experience for 8 weeks and then got a UE job.  So she is currently not receiving any direct service. But of course she could come back at any time over the next 12 months.  She has now moved to Ramsey Co and will be (if she hasn’t already) transferring her MFIP case to RC.  Once this has been completed and if she needs any follow up assistance from us, do we as far as MSTED goes leave her in Dak Co. and any future placements charge to Dakota or do we switch her to Ramsey?  Also, when she gets a new EC in Ramsey County, we can let that person know she is already in MSTED and will be following up with her through June 2016.  But any direction you can give us will be appreciated. 
Answer:  It is not viable to have a MSTED provider work in a county in which they are not operating a program, therefore, the current MSTED provider would no longer work with the participant.  The participant remains in the treatment group.  Once a person transitions to another MSTED county, the person will receive MSTED services at the new county.  Notification should be communicated to the new Employment Counselor to add the MSTED worker as a secondary worker.  The new county will provide MFIP support services, MSTED services and follow up. The only situation a previous county would provide MSTED services is when the participant is continuing the structured work experience or wage subsidy employment.
4. Question:  How would the follow up tracking and case notes be done in WF!?  If it’s closed in DC and now open in RC, can my DC staff make case notes still in the old MSTED activity or does a new MSTED activity have to be opened in RC and I need to have a different staff make the case notes.  I don’t know how those things work once the case is closed by the EC.  Or can just the MSTED activity remain open in DC?  
Answer:  Once a participant moves to a new county, Dakota County will need to close case and inform the participant to communicate with the new EC that he/she was participating in MSTED at Dakota County.  The participant should also notify MSTED Dakota County who their new counselor is.   Dakota County and the new counselor will communicate with each other to assist participant in 

transitioning to the new MSTED agency.  The new EC should notify GWES or HIRED to assign new MSTED worker as a secondary worker.  A new MSTED activity will be opened by the new MSTED worker. Case notes and follow ups will be provided by the new MSTED agency.
5. Question:  I know our clients can still receive MSTED services in another MSTED participating county; however, how do we go about notifying the receiving county? Also, we have to close all of the client’s WF1 activities including MSTED, right? 
Answer:  The only time the participant will continue to receive services in another MSTED county is when participant is continuing subsidy employment through MSTED.  Counselor and current MSTED worker should communicate with each other.  Counselor should also close all WF1 activities.  Participant will need to inform the new employment counselor about receiving MSTED services.  Participant will also need to inform the MSTED agency who the new Employment Counselor is.  MSTED will communicate with the new employment counselor.  
6. Question:  We have a client who was closed due to sanction limit and verification, and does not want to reopen her case.  Her last grant was April 2015. We attempted to close the case but is unable to do so as the client is in the MSTED program with Goodwill. When we attempt to exit the case, this comes up: There are additional activities open for this program assigned to secondary/placement staff in a different agency. The secondary/placement staff must close activities before you can save the final exit.  So our choice is either to hold on to the case with all other activities close until mid-2016, to remove the MSTED assignment in order to close, or to reassign MSTED as the primary staff. 
Answer: Employment Counselor and MSTED worker should update and notify each other when a participant exits MFIP as the participant is still in the treatment group.  If the participant is complying with MSTED, consider lifting the sanction. MSTED services can still be continued if participant is off MFIP and requests continuation of MSTED services, however, MFIP will not provide support services if the participant is off MFIP.   Employment Counselor should close the MFIP case in WF1 but do not end the assignment.  MSTED worker can still case note if the assignment remains open, however, they will not be able to track activities.  A copy of the activities record should be filed in the MSTED case file. 
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